

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO. 94158 OF 2020**

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman of ...Appellant
Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari
Grahachana Sanstha

Versus

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (deceased) ...Respondents
and others

Ms. Suman Khetwal, with Gayatri Nagarkar, i/b Rahul Shinde,
for the Appellant.

CORAM: Smt. Bharati Dangre, J.

DATED: 7th December 2021

P.C.:-

1. Await service.
2. The Appellant is permitted to serve the Respondents by private notice. Liberty to circulate the Appeal, on the Respondents being served.

(Smt. Bharati Dangre, J.)