

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 94158 OF 2020

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman Of Phule...APPELLANT  
Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari Grahachana  
Sanstha

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT  
Ors.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE BHARATI DANGRE  
J**

**DATE : 18th April, 2022**

**P.C. :**

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 04/07/2022. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**