

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 94158 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 94159 OF 2020**

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat

..Appellant.

v/s.

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale & Ors.

..Respondents

Mr. Rahul Shinde for the Appellant/Applicant.
Mr. Ajinkya Udane for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 25th JULY, 2022.**

P.C.

1. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondent, stand over to 25.08.2022. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)