

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 94158 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 94159 OF 2020

Phule Ambekar Magasvargia Sahakari Grahachana
Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune ..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (deceased)
& Ors, ..Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Nagaokar a/w. S. Khetwal i/b. Rahul Shinde for the
Appellant.

Mr. Bharat Gadhvi a/w. Shama Mulla, Chinmay Deshpande, Pratik
Sabrad for the Respondent No.12A.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 20th SEPTEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel Mr.Gadhvi waives service on behalf of Respondent Nos.2 to 5 and 12A. Appellant to take steps to serve the other Respondents.
2. Appellant to remove the office objections within two weeks and to take steps to serve the unserved Respondents.
3. Stand over to 18.10.2022. Interim relief, granted by order dated 25.02.2021 is extended till the next date.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)