

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022**

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari,
Pune

.... Appellant

v/s.

Smt. Rekha Balwant Mandare and ors.

.... Respondents

Ms. Gayatri Nagarkar a/w. S. Khetwal i/b. Rahul Shinde
for the Appellant / Applicant.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Mr. Vikrant Khade i/b. Tejash
Dande and Associates for Respondent No.12A.

Mr. Ajinkya Udane for Respondent Nos.4,7,8,9,10A,10B,11A to 11E.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 19th OCTOBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

. Mr. Udane, learned counsel states that he will be representing Respondent Nos.4, 7, 8, 9, 10A, 10B, 11A to 11E. It is seen that Respondent No.4 was earlier represented by Mr. Gadhvi.

2. Mr. Udane, learned counsel to take necessary instructions as regards appearance on behalf of Respondent No.4.

3. Ad-interim relief to continue till the next date of hearing. Leave

granted to file compilation of documents in the Registry on or before the next date.

4. Stand over to **28/11/2022**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)