

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman Of Phule...APPELLANT
Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari Grahachana
Sanstha

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 1176 OF 2022

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya SahakariPETITIONER
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune
Balkrishna Thorat

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT
Ors.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
In
First Appeal 1176 OF 2022

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya SahakariPETITIONER
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune

V/S

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) And...RESPONDENT
Ors.

Mr. Rahul Shinde for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 28th November, 2022

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 05/12/2022. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)