

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1176 OF 2022**

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman  
of Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya  
Sahakari Grahachana Sanstha ... Appellant

**V/s.**

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale  
(Expired) & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.19267 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1176 OF 2022**

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari  
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari,  
Pune ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale  
(Expired) & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20095 OF 2022  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1176 OF 2022**

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari  
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari,  
Pune ... Applicant

**V/s.**

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale  
(Expired) & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Rahul V. Shinde for the appellant.

Mr. Ajinkya M. Udane for the respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejash Dande for the respondent No.12-A

**CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.**

**DATED : JANUARY 23, 2023**

**PC.:**

- 1. Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 7<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.**

**(AMIT BORKAR, J.)**