

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.20095 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022**

Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari
Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit ...Applicant

Versus

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (Expired) & Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Ms. Gayatri Nagarkar a/w Ms. Suman Khetwal i/by Mr. Rahul Shinde
for the Applicant.

Mr. Ajinkya Udane for the Respondent Nos.1, 4, 7, 8, 9, 10A, 10B and
11A to 11E.

Mr. Tejas Dande a/w Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Mr. Vikrant Khare for
Respondent No.13.

Mr. Namitkumar S. Pansare i/by Mr. Drupad S. Patil for Respondent
No.19.

.....

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.

DATED : 21st MARCH, 2023.

P.C.

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file
reply to the Application and seeks permission to produce additional
evidence at the Appellate stage as well as reply to the Interim
Application No.19267 of 2022, seeking stay.

2. At the request of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 12th April, 2023.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]