

ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK

Digitally
signed by
ANANT
KRISHNA
NAIK
Date:
2025.08.21
16:16:29
+0530

26.FA.1176.2022.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 19267 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 20095 OF 2022**

Balkrishna Mahadeo Thorat, Chairman Of
Phule Ambedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari
Grahachana Sanstha

...Appellant

Versus

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (expired) & Ors.

...Respondents

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 10662 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 12787 OF 2023**

Mr. Rahul Shinde for the Appellant in FA/1176/2022.

Adv. Sufyaan Mansuri i/b. Mr. Ajinkya Udane for the Respondents in
FA/1176/2022

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Adv. Parth Talekar for the Respondent Nos. 12 and 13
in FA/1176/2022

Adv. R. S. Navandar a/w Mr. D.B. Gade for the Appellant in
FA(ST)/22660/2025 with IA/10442/2025 with IA/10444/2025

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 20th AUGUST 2025

P.C.:

1. Stand over to 17/09/2025 for further consideration to be listed alongwith FAST/22660/2025 and connected Applications.
2. Interim relief granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)